

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

Date:
2022.07.14
10:53:07
+0530

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

WRIT PETITION 11573 OF 2019

Jaydevkumar Bharatsinh Parmar ... Petitioner
Versus
Abhaysing Bhagwansinh Parmar
decd. through LRS and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale i/by Ms. Jyoti Chavan for the Petitioner.
Mr. G. R. Agrawal for the Respondents.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.
DATE : 13th JULY, 2022**

P.C. :-

- . The learned counsel for the petitioner is reportedly unwell.
2. Stand over to 20th July, 2022.

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]