

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11573 OF 2019

Jaydevkumar Bharatsinh ParmarPETITIONER

V/S

Abhaysing Bhagwansinh Parmar Decd Through.RESPONDENT

Lrs And Ors

MS.SIMANTINI MOHITE I/B.JYOTI CHAVAN for Petitioner

MS.NAIANA P. BORASTE I/B.GIRISH R. AGRAWAL for

Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 21st July, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 22/07/2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)