

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11573 OF 2019

Shri Jaydevkumar Bharatsinh Parmar .. Petitioner

Vs.

Abhaysinh Bhagwansinh Parmar

Since deceased through his legal heirs

1(a) Sarojben Abhaysinh Parmar and ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Simantini Mohite i/b Ms. Jyoti Charan & Ms. Siddhi
Bhosale, for Petitioner.

Ms. Naiana Boraste i/b Mr. G.R. Agrawal, for Respondents
no. 1 and 2.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : JULY 22, 2022

P.C. :

1. Request is made on behalf of the respondents no. 1 and 2 for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not keeping well.
2. Stand over to 29/07/2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)