



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11573 OF 2019**

Jaydevkumar Bharatsinh Parmar. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Abhaysing Bhagwansinh Parmar

Decd Through Lrs and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Namrata P. i/b. Ms. Jyoti Chavan for the petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal for respondent
nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. List the writ petition on 6th May 2026.
2. To be called out with serial no.1.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]